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TARIFF DECISION LIST No. 87-continued 
ApPROV ALs--contlnued 

I Tariff Goods 
Item No. 

I 
B.P. 

73.15.249 Circles, with or without centre holes, cut from steel plate .. I Free 
73.15.279 Circles, with or without centre holes cut from steel plate .. Free 
74.03.012 Brass trim when declared by a manufacturer for use by him Free 

only in making lighting fixtures 
74.19.069 Brass trim when declared by a manufacturer for use by him Free 

only in making lighting fixtures 
84.19.059 Milk bottle, milk carton and milk sachet filling, capping Free 

or sealing machines 
84.59.129 Shakers and stirrers, peculiar to use in laboratories .. Free 
90.18.009 Intelligence tests, commonly for use by educational auth- Free 

orities for testing the mental aptitude of pupils .. 
92.11 } Identifiable parts of tape recorders consisting of any or all Free 
92.13 of the following: 

Tape deck 
Cassette holder 
Cassette eject mechanism 
Moulded plastic cabinet front or top where this is an 

integral part of the tape deck 
when declared by a manufacturer for use by him only 
in the making of tape recorders 

98.07.019 Machines, embossing, hand-operated, Dymo and similar Free 
types 

Rates of Duty 

Part 

I MFN·I 

IT 
Gen. Ref. 

., 20% 10.8 

.. 20% 10.8 

., 25% 10.8 

., 25% 10.8 

Free Free 10.3 

20% 25% 10.2 
., Free 20.2 

., 25% 10.8 

20% 25% 10.2 

List 
No. 

87 
87 
87 

87 

87 

87 
87 

87 

87 

Effective 

From I 
1/1/72 
1/1/72 

1/10/72 

1/10/72 

1/1/72 

1/1/72 
1/1/72 

1/11/72 

1/1/72 

To· 

31/3/7 4 
4 
9 

31/3/7 
30/9/7 

30/9/7 9 

31/1/7 6 

30/6/7 
30/6/7 

6 
7 

4 30/9/7 

30/11/7 5 

* Approvals lapse on the dates indicated, the goods thereafter being dutiable according to their substantive Tariff classification. If con­
tinuation of an approval is desired for a further period, formal application should be made to the Collector at least 6 weeks prior to the 
date of expiry. 

Decisions Cancelled: 

30.03.099 Demobion ointment 
34.02.000 Products ... soap: .. 

Approved: 
Cellosize QP 1500 

MISCELLANEOUS 

72 

Dated at Wellington this 25th day of January 1973. J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs. 

RESERVE BANK OF NEW ZEALAND 

STATEMENT OF ASSETS AND LIABILITIES OF TIIE REsERVE BANK OF NEW ZEALAND AS AT TIIE CLosE OF BUSINESS ON 

Notes in circulation 
Demand deposits­

(a) State 
(b) Banks 
(c) Marketing accounts 
(d) Other 

Time deposits 

Liabilities 

Liabilities in currencies other than New 
Zealand currency-

(a) Demand 
(b) Time 

Allocation of special drawing rights by 
I.M.F. 

Other liabilities (including accumulated 
profits) 

Capital accounts-
(a) General Reserve Fund 
(b) Other reserves 

16 January 1973. 

WEDNESDAY, 27 DECEMBER 1972 

$ 
141,086,392 
24,810,741 
17,249,943 
23,451,591 

$ 
296,683,442 

---- 206,598,667 
119,955,000 

445,885 

3,000,000 
21,056,369 

445,885 

61,966,071 

9,583,407 

24,056,369 

$719,288,841 

Assets 
Gold 
Overseas assets-

(a) Current accounts and short-term $ 
bills .. 246,352,798 

(b) Investments .. 131,049,065 
(c) Holdings of special drawing rights 52,062,031 

$ 
705,013 

New Zealand coin 
Discounts 
Advances-

---- 429,463,894 
3,003,662 

(a) To the State 
(b) To marketing accounts 
(c) Export credits 
(d) Other advances 

Investments in New Zealand­
(a) N.Z. Government securities 
(b) Other 

Other assets 

851,618 
204,133,630 

9,671,549 
8,398 

---- 214,665,195 

14,578,129 
1,335,000 

15,913,129 
55,537,948 

$719,288,841 

M. R. HUTTON, Chief Accountant. 


